Run: 09/01/2023
12:28:33

Case #:

Judge:

Date Filed:

Case Type:

Filings:
Date
07/11/2022
07/11/2022

07/11/2022
07/11/2022

07/12/2022
07/20/2022

08/31/2022

09/12/2022

09/12/2022

12/22/2022
04/27/2023

05/15/2023
06/12/2023

07/21/2023
07/21/2023

08/04/2023
08/04/2023
08/04/2023

08/08/2023
08/30/2023

Sixth Judicial District Court - Humboldt County

Case Summary

Cv0023141
MONTERO, MICHAEL R.

07/12/2022 Departnent:

HABEAS CORP/WRIT

Petitioner(s)

DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE

Respondent (s)
REUBART, WILLIAM
Respondent (s)
NEVADA, STATE OF

Filing

JUDGE MONTERO, MICHAEL R.: ASSIGNED

Page 1

Electronically Filed
Sep 01 2023 12:41 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorney (s)
BUTKO, KARLA

Attorney (s)
No *Attorney 1* Listed
Attorney (s)
No *Attorney 1* Listed

NEW CASE OPENED AT DIRECTION OF COURT DUE TO PREVIOUS WRIT BEING
DENIED; PETITIONER CONTINUES TO TRY TO FILE

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST CONVICTION)

EX PARTE MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR

EVIDENTIARY HEARING
ORDER TO RESPOND

ORDER APPOINTING COUNSEL PURSUANT COUNSEL PURSUANT TO NRS

34.750(1)

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSICON OF TIME RE: PETITIONER'S
SUPPLEMENTAL PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POSTCONVICTION)

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME RE: PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL
PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST CONVICTION)

EMAIL SENT TO REGARDING SERVICE OF COURT DCCUMENT - CV0023141,
DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE VS. REUBART, WILLIAM WITH 1 ATTACHMENTS
FROM DOCKETS FREETYPE-9/12/2022 - COPY TO BUTKO & GORDON

SUPPLEMENTAL PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST-CONVICTION)

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION: REQUEST FOR EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON
PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST CONVICTION)

***SEE NOTES REGARDING STATUS OF SUBMISSION***

EMAIL SENT TO BUTKO, KARLA REGARDING SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENT -
Cv0023141, DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE VS. REUBART, WILLIAM WITH 1
ATTACHMENTS FROM DOCKETS FREETYPE-4/27/2023

ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POSTCONVICTION)
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER

NOTICE OF APPEAL
CASE APPEAL STATEMENT
APPEAL PACKET SENT TO NV SUPREME COURT

RECEIPT FOR DOCUMENTS (SC NO. 87091)
EX PARTE REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS AT TAXPAYERS' EXPENSE

Docket 87091 Document 2023-28766



Run: 09/01/2023
12:28:35

09/01/2023

Case Summary Page

EMAIL SENT TO BUTKO, KARLA REGARDING SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENT -
Cv0023141, DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE VS. REUBART, WILLIAM WITH 1
ATTACHMENTS FROM DOCKETS FREETYPE-8/30/2023

2






