Sixth Judicial District Court - Humboldt County

12:28:33

Case #: CV0023141

Judge: MONTERO, MICHAEL R. Electronically Filed

Date Filed: 07/12/2022 Department: Sep 01 2023 12:41 PM Elizabeth A. Brown

Clerk of Supreme Court

Case Type: HABEAS CORP/WRIT

Petitioner(s) Attorney(s)
DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE BUTKO, KARLA

Respondent(s) Attorney(s)

REUBART, WILLIAM No *Attorney 1* Listed

Respondent(s) Attorney(s)

NEVADA, STATE OF No *Attorney 1* Listed

Filings:

Date	Filing
07/11/2022 07/11/2022	JUDGE MONTERO, MICHAEL R.: ASSIGNED NEW CASE OPENED AT DIRECTION OF COURT DUE TO PREVIOUS WRIT BEING DENIED; PETITIONER CONTINUES TO TRY TO FILE
07/11/2022 07/11/2022	PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST CONVICTION) EX PARTE MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR EVIDENTIARY HEARING
07/12/2022	ORDER TO RESPOND
07/20/2022	ORDER APPOINTING COUNSEL PURSUANT COUNSEL PURSUANT TO NRS 34.750(1)
08/31/2022	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME RE: PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POSTCONVICTION)
09/12/2022	ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME RE: PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST CONVICTION)
09/12/2022	EMAIL SENT TO REGARDING SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENT - CV0023141, DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE VS. REUBART, WILLIAM WITH 1 ATTACHMENTS FROM DOCKETS FREETYPE-9/12/2022 - COPY TO BUTKO & GORDON
12/22/2022	SUPPLEMENTAL PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST-CONVICTION)
04/27/2023	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION: REQUEST FOR EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POST CONVICTION)
05/15/2023	***SEE NOTES REGARDING STATUS OF SUBMISSION***
06/12/2023	EMAIL SENT TO BUTKO, KARLA REGARDING SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENT - CV0023141, DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE VS. REUBART, WILLIAM WITH 1 ATTACHMENTS FROM DOCKETS FREETYPE-4/27/2023
07/21/2023 07/21/2023	ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS (POSTCONVICTION) NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
08/04/2023 08/04/2023 08/04/2023	NOTICE OF APPEAL CASE APPEAL STATEMENT APPEAL PACKET SENT TO NV SUPREME COURT
08/08/2023	RECEIPT FOR DOCUMENTS (SC NO. 87091)
08/30/2023	EX PARTE REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS AT TAXPAYERS' EXPENSE

Page 2 Case Summary Run: 09/01/2023

12:28:35

EMAIL SENT TO BUTKO, KARLA REGARDING SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENT - CV0023141, DIXON, STEVEN LAWRENCE VS. REUBART, WILLIAM WITH 1 ATTACHMENTS FROM DOCKETS FREETYPE-8/30/2023 09/01/2023

1	CEDTIE	ELCATION OF CODY	
2	CERTIF	FICATION OF COPY	
3	STATE OF NEVADA,		
4	COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT,		
5			
6	I, TAMI RAE SPERO, the duly elected, qualifying	ng and acting Clerk of Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada,	
7	and Ex-Officio Clerk of the District Court, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct copy		
8	of the original: Updated District Court Entries;		
9			
10	Steven Lawrence Dixon,)	
11	Petitioner,		
12	vs.) CASE NO. CV0023141	
13	William Reubart, Et Al,		
14	Respondent.		
15			
16	now on file and of record in this office.		
17		IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seaf of the Court at	
18		my office, Winnemucca, Nevada, this 1st day of September, 2023, A.D.	
19		Of September, 2023, A.D.	
20		TAMI RAE SPERO, CLERK	
21		TAMI RAL JI ERO, CLERK	
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
	II .		